KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 09/12/2012 TO 15/12/2012

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

11/615MJF Properties LtdP15/12/2011permission for 6 no. three storey detached residential dwelling units, a vehicular access via existing residential estate (Estuary Woods), together with drainage connections and all associated site development works. The proposed development is located partly within Waterford City Council administrative area. The development within Kilkenny County Council administrative area. The development within Kilkenny County Council administrative area. The development site (TPO No. 1 of 2008) and planning permission is therefore sought for the removal of 4 no. trees located within Kilkenny County Council administrative area in order to facilitate the development. There are no trees to be removed within Waterford City Council administrative area) Dristendom ErrybankErrybankErrybank	FILE		APP.		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
Waterford	NUMBER 11/615	APPLICANTS NAME MJF Properties Ltd	Ρ	RECEIVED 15/12/2011	residential dwelling units, a vehicular access via existing residential estate (Estuary Woods), together with drainage connections and all associated site development works. The proposed development is located partly within Waterford City Council administrative area and partly within Kilkenny County Council administrative area. The development within Waterford City Council comprises of 1 no. dwelling and the development within Kilkenny County Council comprises of 4 no. dwellings while 1 no. dwelling is located partly within Waterford City Council and partly within Kilkenny County Council. A Tree Preservation Order applies to the trees on the development site (TPO No. 1 of 2008) and planning permission is therefore sought for the removal of 4 no. trees located within Kilkenny County Council administrative area in order to facilitate the development. (There are no trees to be removed within Waterford City Council administrative area) Christendom	DATE 11/12/2012	NUMBER 523

KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 09/12/2012 TO 15/12/2012

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or

observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
12/496	Derek and Delores McLoughlin	Ρ	01/11/2012	to construct a 2 storey dormer type dwelling, garage, new entrance, foul effluent treatment system, borewell and all associated site works Kyle Kilmoganny Co. Kilkenny	14/12/2012	535

Total: 2

*** END OF REPORT ***